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End of Week 4—Friday, September 20, 2013

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#5
	 Bible Verse:	 Dane Petersen—Matthew 6:33-34	

Catechism:  	 The Ten Commandments			    		
	 Sarah May—The Ninth Commandment:

			   What does this mean?
			   Joseph Schneider—The Tenth Commandment:
			   What does this mean?
		
Did Someone Say Dinner? Yes, tonight (Friday) is crash night! You 
know you don’t want to cook so come to the Academy Fish Fry! 
Serving 4:30-7:00pm.

Do You Hear Footsteps?  Mrs. Greschner is looking for a few good 
forms including: the prescription or non-prescription forms, the 
Emergency Medical Authorization Form, and the Student Health 
Report. If you should fail to turn in your forms, you know whose 
footsteps you will be hearing! 
 
Academy and Cherub Choirs Calendar – Last week’s reminder about 
Merton’s tree lighting and Lessons and Carols was printed in error.  
Please disregard it and refer to the original schedule you received at the 
beginning of the school year.

Choir Robes – Please return your washed choir robes if you haven’t 
already done so. Thank you.
 
Mrs. Schumacher Luncheon! Don’t forget it’s next Sunday, September 
29, 2013, after the late service. Ham/rolls and cake are provided please 
bring a side dish to pass. See you there! 

Quilt Raffle — We are fortunate to have a beautiful, full-size quilt, 
handmade by Cathy Drahos, a member of Peace Lutheran Church, 
which we will be raffling off on Sunday, September 29, at 12:00 noon. 
Raffle tickets cost $1.00 each and you can purchase these at the Scrip 
Counter or in the office. You can also purchase tickets to sell to your 
friends, neighbors and coworkers. The money for these raffle tickets 



Do You Eat? I should hope so!! As you are making your meals please 
check the labels for BoxTops for Children and all Campbell’s soup 
labels.  Both of these programs allow the Academy to accumulate 
points which can be used to purchase items for the Academy. All labels 
can be place in the plastic drawers in the entryway of the Academy.
	
Dates to Remember –
Fri. Sept. 20 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00p.m.
Fri. Sept. 27 Hot lunch K-8
Sun. Sept. 29 Academy Choir sings for both services/ Quilt 

Raffle Drawing/Parents’ Association Meeting 
(Mrs. Schumacher pot luck)

Tues. Oct. 1 Preschool field trip
Sun. Oct. 6 Academy Choir sing for both services
Wed. Oct. 10 Preschool field trip
Fri. Oct. 11 Preschool/Academy Pictures/Hot lunch
Sun. Oct. 13 To Everyone an Answer Study 5:00p.m.
Mon. Oct. 16 5th-8th grade field trip
Fri. Oct. 18 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm.
Sun. Oct. 20 Academy Choir sing for both services
Thur. Oct. 24 No School
Fri. Oct. 25 No School
Fri. Nov. 1 Halloween Party


